Henderson St. (4-5,4-5 GAC) -vs- Arkansas Tech (5-4,3-4 GAC)
02/04/21 at Tucker Coliseum, Russellville, AR

Date: 02/04/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;ig:PsMo Henderson St. 28 33 61
Site: Tucker Coliseum, Russellville, AR Arkansas Tech 26 27 53
Henderson St. 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Riddle,Malik * 31 4-7 2-4 6-6 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 1 16
03 Toney,Jeremiah * 31 6-13 0-0 3-9 3-4 7 1 1 3 0 2 15
32 Rogers,Raekwon * 32 4-5 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 1 2 2 0 0 10
00 Davenport,Xavier * 27 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 2 6
05 Marshall,Quawn * 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
02 Dear,Damian 23 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 2 0 1 7
01 Chenault,Graham 16 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
12  Swinford,Yuri 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 2 0 0 0
04 Mason,Josh 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
11  Blair,Henry 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
21  Miholjcic,Tomislav 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-47 5-14 12-21 8-28 36 9 9 15 0 8 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-23 43.48 % 3-6 50.00 % 5-11 45.45%
Second Half 12-24 50.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 7-10 70.00 %
Total 22-47 46.8 % 5-14 35.7 % 12-21 57.1%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 O
Arkansas Tech 53
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Hall,Tony * 36 5-18 2-11 1-2 1-7 8 3 4 2 0 0 13
12 Adams,Ke'Lyn * 26 4-11 0-3 0-0 2-5 7 1 3 1 0 3 8
22  Mann,Cejay * 31 2-10 1-9 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 5 (0] 0 5
11  Howard,Kevin * 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
14  Johnson,BJ * 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
02  Briley,Justin 20 4-8 3-5 0-0 2-0 2 3 4 4 0 2 11
01 Binder,Kimani 20 2-4 2-4 2-2 1-4 5 4 0 0 (0] 1 8
34  Gosnell,Niko 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
00 Davidson,Deshawn 12 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 2 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-65 8-36 34 15-21 36 17 15 15 0 7 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-29 31.03 % 6-18 33.33 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 12-36 33.33 % 2-18 11.11 % 1-2 50.00 %
Total 21-65 32.3 % 8-36 22.2 % 3-4 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 23

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 2



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Henderson St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Tech
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,RAEKWON 19:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,TONY
19:09 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TONY
REBOUND DEF by TONEY,JEREMIAH --
TURNOVER by RIDDLE,MALIK 18:59
18:35 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,KE'LYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TONEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,TONY
17:47 MISS 3PTR by MANN,CEJAY
REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,XAVIER --
17:39 FOUL by JOHNSON,BJ
GOOD FT by TONEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 17:39 1-0 Vi
GOOD FT by TONEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 17:39 2-0 V2
17:15 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,KE'LYN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,QUAWN ==
GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,QUAWN 17:04 5-0 V5
ASSIST by TONEY,JEREMIAH ==

16:38 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TONY
REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,XAVIER ==
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,RAEKWON(in the paint) 16:27 7-0 V7
16:00 TURNOVER by HALL,TONY
STEAL by MARSHALL,QUAWN 16:00
15:56 FOUL by HALL,TONY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
15:56 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BJ
15:56 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,XAVIER 15:56
SUB IN by DEAR,DAMIAN 15:56
GOOD FT by RIDDLE,MALIK(fastbreak) 15:56 8-0 V 8
GOOD FT by RIDDLE,MALIK(fastbreak) 15:56 9-0 V9
SUB OUT by RIDDLE,MALIK 15:56
SUB IN by CHENAULT,GRAHAM 15:56
15:41 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,RAEKWON(in the paint) 15:10 11-0 V11
14:55 TURNOVER by MANN,CEJAY
STEAL by CHENAULT,GRAHAM 14:55
GOOD 3PTR by DEAR,DAMIAN(fastbreak) 14:47 14-0 V14
ASSIST by ROGERS,RAEKWON ==
14:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:37 SUB OUT by MANN,CEJAY
14:37 SUB IN by BRILEY,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by ROGERS,RAEKWON 14:37
SUB IN by SWINFORD,YURI 14:37

14:28 14-3 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TONY
- ASSIST by ADAMS,KE'LYN

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,QUAWN 14:09
- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KE'LYN
13:42 MISS 3PTR by BRILEY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by DEAR,DAMIAN -
MISS JUMPER by CHENAULT,GRAHAM 13:15
- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,KEVIN
13:05 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
12:58 SUB OUT by HOWARD,KEVIN
12:58 SUB OUT by ADAMS,KE'LYN

12:58 SUB IN by BINDER,KIMANI



12:58 SUB IN by GOSNELL,NIKO

SUB OUT by TONEY,JEREMIAH 12:58
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,QUAWN 12:58
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,XAVIER 12:58
SUB IN by ROGERS,RAEKWON 12:58
FOUL by DEAR,DAMIAN 12:54
12:31 TURNOVER by BRILEY,JUSTIN
STEAL by DAVENPORT,XAVIER 12:31
GOOD LAYUP by CHENAULT,GRAHAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:24 16-3 V13
ASSIST by DAVENPORT,XAVIER -
SUB OUT by SWINFORD,YURI 12:03
SUB IN by TONEY,JEREMIAH 12:03

12:00 16-6 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRILEY,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by HALL,TONY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
11:39 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN
11:39 SUB IN by MANN,CEJAY

SUB OUT by DEAR,DAMIAN 11:39

SUB IN by RIDDLE,MALIK 11:39

MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,XAVIER 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GOSNELL,NIKO
11:14 16-9 V7 GOOD 3PTR by BRILEY,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by TONEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 11:00
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,JEREMIAH -
GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 10:55 18-9 V9
SUB OUT by CHENAULT,GRAHAM 10:44
SUB IN by MARSHALL,QUAWN 10:44

10:38 MISS JUMPER by BRILEY,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,QUAWN -
MISS 3PTR by RIDDLE,MALIK 10:32

- REBOUND DEF by MANN,CEJAY

10:13 MISS LAYUP by GOSNELL,NIKO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,RAEKWON ==
TURNOVER by ROGERS,RAEKWON 10:13

10:04 MISS 3PTR by BINDER,KIMANI

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,JEREMIAH -
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,QUAWN 09:50 20-9 V11
09:26 20-11 V9 GOOD DUNK by GOSNELL,NIKO(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BRILEY,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,QUAWN(in the paint) 09:11
== REBOUND DEF by GOSNELL,NIKO

08:55 TURNOVER by BRILEY,JUSTIN
08:55 SUB OUT by BRILEY,JUSTIN
08:55 SUB OUT by HALL,TONY
08:55 SUB IN by ADAMS,KE'LYN
08:55 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BJ

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,XAVIER 08:55

SUB OUT by ROGERS,RAEKWON 08:55

SUB IN by DEAR,DAMIAN 08:55

SUB IN by MIHOLJCIC,TOMISLAV 08:55

TURNOVER by TONEY,JEREMIAH 08:37

FOUL by MIHOLJCIC,TOMISLAV 08:20

08:20 20-12 V8 GOOD FT by BINDER,KIMANI
08:20 20-13 V7 GOOD FT by BINDER,KIMANI

TURNOVER by TONEY,JEREMIAH 08:00
08:00 STEAL by JOHNSON,BJ
07:54 MISS 3PTR by BINDER,KIMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by GOSNELL,NIKO
07:43 TURNOVER by MANN,CEJAY
07:43 SUB OUT by GOSNELL,NIKO
07:43 SUB IN by HOWARD,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by DEAR,DAMIAN 07:30



SUB OUT by TONEY,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,QUAWN
SUB OUT by MIHOLJCIC,TOMISLAV
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,XAVIER
SUB IN by SWINFORD,YURI

SUB IN by ROGERS,RAEKWON

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,RAEKWON

TURNOVER by SWINFORD,YURI

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,RAEKWON

MISS JUMPER by SWINFORD,YURI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,RAEKWON

MISS FT by ROGERS,RAEKWON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROGERS,RAEKWON

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,RAEKWON
ASSIST by DAVENPORT,XAVIER

SUB OUT by DEAR,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by SWINFORD,YURI
SUB IN by CHENAULT,GRAHAM
SUB IN by TONEY,JEREMIAH
FOUL by CHENAULT,GRAHAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TONEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,XAVIER
SUB IN by DEAR,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by CHENAULT,GRAHAM(in the paint)

STEAL by TONEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD DUNK by TONEY,JEREMIAH((fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEAR,DAMIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROGERS,RAEKWON
SUB IN by SWINFORD,YURI
MISS FT by TONEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by TONEY,JEREMIAH

07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
06:48
06:44
06:44
06:39
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:17
06:17
06:12

05:51
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:28

05:09
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:52
04:52
04:51

04:19
04:19
04:19
04:17
04:06
04:06
04:02
03:43

03:23

03:00
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38

02:38

21-13
21-15

23-15

23-17

25-17
25-20

25-23

V 8
V 6

V 8

V 6

V 8
V5

V2

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KE'LYN

MISS 3PTR by MANN,CEJAY
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BJ
SUB OUT by BINDER,KIMANI
SUB IN by HALL,TONY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BJ

FOUL by JOHNSON,BJ
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BJ
SUB IN by BINDER,KIMANI

STEAL by BINDER,KIMANI
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,KEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by HOWARD,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,KE'LYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANN,CEJAY

SUB OUT by HOWARD,KEVIN
SUB IN by GOSNELL,NIKO

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,TONY
ASSIST by MANN,CEJAY

REBOUND DEF by BINDER,KIMANI
TURNOVER by MANN,CEJAY

GOOD 3PTR by BINDER,KIMANI
ASSIST by MANN,CEJAY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KE'LYN
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TONY
ASSIST by ADAMS,KE'LYN

FOUL by BINDER,KIMANI



-- REBOUND DEF by BINDER,KIMANI

02:25 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TONY
REBOUND DEF by RIDDLE,MALIK --
02:16 FOUL by BINDER,KIMANI
MISS FT by TONEY,JEREMIAH 02:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:16 SUB OUT by BINDER,KIMANI
02:16 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN
SUB OUT by CHENAULT,GRAHAM 02:16
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,XAVIER 02:16
MISS FT by TONEY,JEREMIAH 02:16

- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KE'LYN

01:48 MISS LAYUP by HALL,TONY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by HALL, TONY

01:43 25-26 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MANN,CEJAY
- ASSIST by ADAMS,KE'LYN

GOOD 3PTR by RIDDLE,MALIK 01:27 28-26 V2
01:10 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KE'LYN
REBOUND DEF by TONEY,JEREMIAH --
01:07 FOUL by HALL,TONY
01:07 SUB OUT by HALL,TONY
01:07 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BJ
MISS FT by TONEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KE'LYN
00:57 TURNOVER by MANN,CEJAY
STEAL by DAVENPORT,XAVIER 00:57
SUB OUT by TONEY,JEREMIAH 00:55
SUB IN by ROGERS,RAEKWON 00:55
TURNOVER by RIDDLE,MALIK 00:55
00:55 STEAL by ADAMS,KE'LYN
00:31 MISS 3PTR by MANN,CEJAY
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KE'LYN
00:24 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEAR,DAMIAN --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Henderson St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Tech
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN
20:00 SUB OUT by GOSNELL,NIKO
20:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,KEVIN
20:00 SUB IN by HALL,TONY
SUB OUT by SWINFORD,YURI 20:00
SUB IN by TONEY,JEREMIAH 20:00
19:50 28-28 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,KE'LYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by RIDDLE,MALIK 19:32
19:32 STEAL by ADAMS,KE'LYN
19:26 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,KE'LYN(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,KEVIN
19:20 28-30 H2 GOOD DUNK by HOWARD,KEVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DEAR,DAMIAN 19:13
19:13 STEAL by ADAMS,KE'LYN
19:06 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KE'LYN
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:49 MISS 3PTR by MANN,CEJAY
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:43 MISS 3PTR by MANN,CEJAY
== REBOUND OFF by MANN,CEJAY
FOUL by DEAR,DAMIAN 18:42
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,XAVIER 18:42

SUB OUT by DEAR,DAMIAN 18:42



SUB OUT by RIDDLE,MALIK
SUB IN by CHENAULT,GRAHAM
SUB IN by MASON,JOSH

SUB IN by BLAIR,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by MASON,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by TONEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHENAULT,GRAHAM

MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,HENRY
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,JEREMIAH
MISS JUMPER by TONEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,HENRY
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,RAEKWON

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,RAEKWON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROGERS,RAEKWON

GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLAIR,HENRY

SUB IN by DAVENPORT,XAVIER
GOOD FT by TONEY,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by TONEY,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by SWINFORD,YURI

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,RAEKWON

MISS 3PTR by CHENAULT,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by MASON,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,RAEKWON
MISS 3PTR by CHENAULT,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by CHENAULT,GRAHAM
SUB IN by RIDDLE,MALIK
TURNOVER by SWINFORD,YURI

MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RIDDLE,MALIK

30-30

30-32

32-32
32-34

32-36

34-36

35-36

35-39

H2

H2

H4

H2

H1

H 4

MISS JUMPER by HALL, TONY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOWARD,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HALL, TONY
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL, TONY

SUB OUT by HALL,TONY
SUB IN by BINDER,KIMANI

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,KE'LYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BJ

SUB IN by HALL, TONY

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,KE'LYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL, TONY

FOUL by HOWARD,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by HALL, TONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BINDER,KIMANI
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KE'LYN

FOUL by BINDER,KIMANI

REBOUND DEF by BINDER,KIMANI
MISS 3PTR by HALL, TONY

REBOUND DEF by BINDER,KIMANI
TURNOVER by ADAMS,KE'LYN
SUB OUT by HOWARD,KEVIN

SUB IN by GOSNELL,NIKO

SUB OUT by MANN,CEJAY

SUB IN by BRILEY,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by BINDER,KIMANI
ASSIST by BRILEY,JUSTIN

FOUL by BINDER,KIMANI
SUB OUT by BINDER,KIMANI
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN



GOOD FT by RIDDLE,MALIK
SUB OUT by ROGERS,RAEKWON
SUB IN by TONEY,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by RIDDLE,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by TONEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH
SUB OUT by SWINFORD,YURI
SUB IN by DEAR,DAMIAN

SUB IN by ROGERS,RAEKWON

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,XAVIER
TURNOVER by DEAR,DAMIAN

SUB OUT by DEAR,DAMIAN

SUB IN by MASON,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by DAVENPORT,XAVIER
ASSIST by MASON,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by DAVENPORT,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH
SUB IN by DEAR,DAMIAN
TURNOVER by DAVENPORT,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by TONEY,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,XAVIER
MISS JUMPER by DEAR,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by TONEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEAR,DAMIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by RIDDLE,MALIK

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,XAVIER
SUB OUT by ROGERS,RAEKWON
SUB IN by CHENAULT,GRAHAM
SUB IN by SWINFORD,YURI
GOOD FT by RIDDLE,MALIK

12:58 36-39
12:58
12:58
12:58 37-39
12:36 37-41

12:19

11:56
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:37

11:17
11:17
11:17
11:11
10:49 40-41

10:37
10:37
10:23 42-41
10:03

09:58

09:58
09:54
09:54
09:47
09:47
09:41 42-43
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:21
09:21
09:08 42-45

08:51 44-45
08:25

08:12

08:01

07:45

07:38

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

29
29
29
29
29 45-45
29
29
29
29
29 46-45

H3

H2
H4

H1

Vi

H1

H3

H1

Vi

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOSNELL,NIKO

REBOUND DEF by HALL,TONY

MISS 3PTR by BRILEY,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN

FOUL by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN
TURNOVER by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,KE'LYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KE'LYN
MISS 3PTR by HALL,TONY

FOUL by ADAMS,KE'LYN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,KE'LYN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BJ

STEAL by BRILEY,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by BRILEY,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BRILEY,JUSTIN

STEAL by BRILEY,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by GOSNELL,NIKO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL, TONY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GOSNELL,NIKO

MISS 3PTR by HALL,TONY

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BJ

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BJ(in the paint)

FOUL by HALL,TONY

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,DESHAWN
SUB IN by MANN,CEJAY



FOUL by DEAR,DAMIAN 07:19

07:06 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BJ(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:00 TURNOVER by BRILEY,JUSTIN
STEAL by RIDDLE,MALIK 07:00
GOOD JUMPER by RIDDLE,MALIK 06:54 48-45 V3
ASSIST by DEAR,DAMIAN =
06:46 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BJ
REBOUND DEF by TONEY,JEREMIAH =
06:44 FOUL by BRILEY,JUSTIN
06:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BJ
06:44 SUB IN by BINDER,KIMANI
MISS FT by TONEY,JEREMIAH (fastbreak) 06:44
- REBOUND DEF by HALL, TONY
06:14 TURNOVER by MANN,CEJAY
STEAL by TONEY,JEREMIAH 06:14
TURNOVER by TONEY,JEREMIAH 06:10
FOUL by TONEY,JEREMIAH 05:58
05:58 MISS FT by HALL, TONY
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SWINFORD,YURI 05:58
SUB IN by ROGERS,RAEKWON 05:58
05:58 48-46 V2 GOOD FT by HALL, TONY
MISS LAYUP by TONEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 05:41
= REBOUND DEF by HALL, TONY
FOUL by ROGERS,RAEKWON 05:41
05:27 TURNOVER by BRILEY,JUSTIN
STEAL by DEAR,DAMIAN 05:27
TURNOVER by CHENAULT,GRAHAM 05:26
05:02 MISS JUMPER by HALL,TONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIDDLE,MALIK =
GOOD JUMPER by RIDDLE,MALIK(in the paint) 04:55 50-46 V4
04:36 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TONY
REBOUND DEF by DEAR,DAMIAN -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:29
SUB OUT by CHENAULT,GRAHAM 04:29
SUB OUT by TONEY,JEREMIAH 04:29
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,XAVIER 04:29
SUB IN by SWINFORD,YURI 04:29
04:15 FOUL by BRILEY,JUSTIN
MISS FT by ROGERS,RAEKWON 04:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by ROGERS,RAEKWON 04:15 51-46 V5
04:03 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TONY

REBOUND DEF by DEAR,DAMIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by RIDDLE,MALIK 03:39 54-46 V8
ASSIST by ROGERS,RAEKWON --

03:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29
03:18 MISS 3PTR by MANN,CEJAY

REBOUND DEF by RIDDLE,MALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by DEAR,DAMIAN 02:53 56-46 V 10
02:33 56-48 V8 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,TONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRILEY,JUSTIN

02:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SWINFORD,YURI 02:24
SUB IN by TONEY,JEREMIAH 02:24
GOOD JUMPER by DEAR,DAMIAN(iIn the paint) 02:10 58-48 V10

01:55 TURNOVER by HALL,TONY
MISS 3PTR by RIDDLE,MALIK 01:25

REBOUND OFF by TONEY,JEREMIAH --



GOOD DUNK by TONEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEAR,DAMIAN

GOOD FT by DAVENPORT,XAVIER(fastbreak)
MISS FT by DAVENPORT,XAVIER (fastbreak)

FOUL by RIDDLE,MALIK

01:08 60-48 V12

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

38
38
38
38
37
37
37

60-51 V9
61-51 V10
61-53 V8

GOOD 3PTR by BRILEY,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BINDER,KIMANI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BJ

FOUL by MANN,CEJAY

REBOUND DEF by HALL,TONY
MISS 3PTR by HALL, TONY
REBOUND OFF by BRILEY,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by MANN,CEJAY
REBOUND OFF by BRILEY,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BRILEY,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BJ

GOOD LAYUP by MANN,CEJAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRILEY,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by MANN,CEJAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



